

PRESS RELEASE

TREASURY SHARES PURCHASING PROGRAMME REPORT

Arzignano (VI), 6 April 2020 – SICIT Group S.p.A. (the "**Company**") announces that, in the period from 30 March 2020 to 3 April 2020 (inclusive), purchased a total of no. 2,800 of its ordinary treasury shares at the weighted average price of Euro 9.020 per share, for a total equivalent of Euro 25,256, as part of the authorisation to purchase approved by the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting on 1 March 2019.

The details of the purchase transactions on a daily basis are shown below:

		Weighted average price	Equivalent
Date	No. of stocks bought	(Euro)	(Euro)
Monday, 30 March 2020	600	8.74670	5,248
Tuesday, 31 March 2020	800	9.0000	7,200
Wednesday, 1 April 2020	800	9.0900	7,272
Thursday, 2 April 2020	-	-	-
Friday, 3 April 2020	600	9.2267	5,536
Total for the period	2,800	9.0200	25,256

As a result of the above transactions, considering previous ordinary shares in its portfolio, SICIT Group S.p.A. holds 125,636 of its ordinary treasury shares, equal to 0.64% of the ordinary share capital.

SICIT Group

Founded in 1960 in Chiampo (VI), **SICIT** was one of the first companies in the world to introduce protein hydrolysates of animal origin into the world market of biostimulants. The company, one of the pioneers of the circular economy, through a process of hydrolysis of residues from the tanning industry, produces a product with high added value for agriculture (biostimulants) and the plaster industry (retardants). Thanks to a qualified team, highly automated and technological production plants, state-of-the-art laboratories and constant investments in R&D, SICIT has become a reference operator at international level, supplying the main players in the agrochemical and industrial sectors.

Since May 2019 the company has been listed on the AIM Italia of Borsa Italiana

Web: <u>www.sicitgroup.com</u>
LinkedIn: http://bit.ly/32Q1nrc

For further information:

*SICIT Group S.p.A.*Via Arzignano n. 80
36072 – Chiampo (VI)
tel. +39 0444450946

e-mail: info@sicitgroup.com

Investor RelationsMatteo Carlotti

e-mail: investor.relations@sicitgroup.com

NOMAD and Specialist

Banca IMI S.p.A.

e-mail: sicitgroup-nomad@bancaimi.com

Media Relations:

Twister communications group Federico Nascimben mob.: +39 347 5536979

e-mail: fnascimben@twistergroup.it